

## TOWN OF HOLLISTON SELECT BOARD AGENDA

703 Washington Street

508-429-0608

July 10, 2023

## **HYBRID - ZOOM OR SELECT BOARD MEETING ROOM 105**

7:00 p.m.

- 1.) Review Draft Pavement Management Report (Consultant: Beta)
- 2.) Update on Lowland Street discussion and research
- 3.) Public Comment
- 4.) Comments from the Town Administrator
  - a. Capital Projects Status Updates:
    - i. Solar Project at Capped Landfill on Marshall Street (Contractor: SolSystems)
    - ii.Downtown Sewer District Feasibility & System Modernization (Consultant: Lombardo Associates)
    - iii. DPW Facility at Cross Street (Consultant: Weston & Sampson)
    - iv. Municipal Parking Lot (with EV) at 9 Green Street (Consultant: Pare Corp.)
    - v. Woodland Street Bridge / Dam Reconstruction (Consultant: Pare Corp.)
- 5.) Warrants
- 6.) Board Business
  - a. Cystic Fibrosis Cycle for life September 20, 2023



- b. Contract, Village Green Restoration for Historic Cemeteries
- c. Meeting Minutes May 1, 8, and 30th 2023
- d. Upper Town Hall Family gathering August 19, 2023 3 to 11 p.m. All alcoholic beverage permit (Bon Fete)
- e. Upper Town Hall event July 15, 2023, 5:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. All alcoholic beverage permit (Bon Fete)
- f. Metro West Regional Transit Authority Appointment
- g. Donation \$4,500 from the Lions' Club for Holliston Tax Relief
- h. Conservation Committee Appointment Sneha Narayanan (through June 30, 2024)

## 7.) Other Business

Town Hall has limited Public Access, to join the Select Boards Meeting go to: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87849105750">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87849105750</a> and enter 24680 for password. You can also join by phone by calling 1-646-558-8656 then enter Meeting ID: 878 4910 5750 and when prompted for password enter 24680

Public Comment can be sent to the Select Board in advance of the Meeting to <a href="mailto:muzzyd@holliston.k12.ma.us">muzzyd@holliston.k12.ma.us</a> and be read into the record By the Town Administrator or Chair of the Board.

During the meeting, if attending remotely, the Select Board Chair will Recognize the person in-person and remote audience under "Public Comment" on the agenda. If participating remotely, stakeholders may Notify the Board of interest in public comment by using the "Chat" function On Zoom, or by using the "raise Hand" function found under the "Reaction" button.

If participating remotely via phone, when invited to add Public Comment, Press \*9 to indicate you would like to speak. Once recognized by the Chair of the Board you must use\*6 to unmute {the zoom moderator will automatically mute all participants when they join}